For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out in paragraphs
2.7.2 and 2.7.3 above as well as the following:

  (a) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2021;

  (b) there was no issuance of Shares after the Latest Practicable Date;

  (c) the 7,633,484 shares held in treasury as at the Latest Practicable Date are not
cancelled and continue to be held in treasury;

  (d) such Share purchases or acquisitions are funded solely by internal resources; and

  (e) the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase or acquisition of
100,377,338 Shares for Market Purchases and Off-Market Purchases is
S$81,305,644 and S$93,350,924 respectively,

  the fi nancial effects on the audited fi nancial statements of the Company and the Group for
the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2021, based on a purchase or acquisition of Shares
by the Company of up to 10% of the total number of issued Shares would have been as
follows:

  (1) Market Purchases

Group Company
Before Share

Purchase
After Share
Purchase(1)

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase(1)

As at 31 December 2021 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Shareholder funds 370,244 288,938 254,932 173,626

Current assets 471,675 390,369 182,442 101,136

Current liabilities 135,687 135,687 10,359 10,359

Number of Shares
 (excluding treasury
 shares) (in ’000) 1,003,773 903,396 1,003,773 903,396

Financial Ratios

Net assets per Share
 (cents) 36.89 31.98 25.40 19.22

Current ratio (times) 3.5 2.9 17.6 9.8

Basic EPS (2) (cents) 6.53 7.25 3.54 3.93

10

  (2) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company
Before Share

Purchase
After Share
Purchase(1)

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase(1)

As at 31 December 2021 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Shareholder funds 370,244 276,893 254,932 161,581

Current assets 471,675 378,324 182,442 89,091

Current liabilities 135,687 135,687 10,359 10,359

Number of Shares
 (excluding treasury
 shares) (in ’000) 1,003,773 903,396 1,003,773 903,396

Financial Ratios

Net assets per Share
 (cents)  36.89  30.65  25.40  17.89

Current ratio (times)  3.5  2.8  17.6  8.6

Basic EPS (2) (cents)  6.53  7.25  3.54  3.93

   Notes:

   For the purposes of the above calculations:

   (1) Assumes that the Shares purchased or acquired pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate are held as
treasury shares.

   (2) “Basic EPS” is calculated based on profi t/(loss) attributable to Shareholders and weighted average

number of Shares (excluding treasury shares).

 Shareholders should note that the fi nancial effects set out above, based on the respective